

**WITNESS CALLED AND DULY SWORN ON 14.08.2024.****FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY SRI.C.D., ADVOCATE  
FOR THE DEFENDANT NO.9:-**

I pray to mark the following documents produced by me in support of my contentions:-

|         |                                                                                                                                              |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Ex.D.64 | I.T returns of Kiran Kumar for the year 2009-10 (pg no.1 to 6)                                                                               |
| Ex.D.65 | I.T returns of Kiran Kumar for the year 2010-11 (pg no.7 to 30)                                                                              |
| Ex.D.66 | I.T returns of Kiran Kumar for the year 2011-12 (pg no.31 to 41)                                                                             |
| Ex.D.67 | I.T returns of Kiran Kumar for the year 2012-13 (pg no.42 to 64)                                                                             |
| Ex.D.68 | I.T returns of Kiran Kumar for the year 2013-14 (pg no.65 to 89)                                                                             |
| Ex.D.69 | I.T returns of Kiran Kumar for the year 2014-15 (pg no.90 to 118)                                                                            |
| Ex.D.70 | I.T returns of Kiran Kumar for the year 2015-16 (pg no.119 to 149)                                                                           |
| Ex.D.71 | I.T returns of Kiran Kumar for the year 2016-17 (pg no.150 to 181)                                                                           |
| Ex.D.72 | I.T returns of Kiran Kumar for the year 2017-18 (pg no.182 to 228)                                                                           |
| Ex.D.73 | I.T returns of Kiran Kumar or the year 2018-19 (pg no.229 to 277)                                                                            |
| Ex.D.74 | I.T returns of Kiran Kumar for the year 2019-2020 (pg no.278 to 337)                                                                         |
| Ex.D.75 | I.T returns of Kiran Kumar for the year 2020-21 (pg no.338 to 400)                                                                           |
| Ex.D.76 | I.T returns of Kiran Kumar for the year 2021-22 (pg no.401 to 471)                                                                           |
| Ex.D.77 | I.T returns of Kiran Kumar for the year 2022-23 (pg no.472 to 540)                                                                           |
| Ex.D.78 | I.T returns of Kiran Kumar for the year 2023-24 (pg no.541 to 616)                                                                           |
| Ex.D.79 | Copies of audited balance sheet along with Income and Expenditure statement filed from annual year 2019-2020 to 2023-2024 (pg no.617 to 626) |
| Ex.D.80 | I.T returns of Saritha for the year 2009-10 (pg no.1 to 22)                                                                                  |
| Ex.D.81 | I.T returns of Saritha for the year 2010-11 (pg no.23 to 28)                                                                                 |
| Ex.D.82 | I.T returns of Saritha for the year 2011-12 (pg no.29 to 56)                                                                                 |
| Ex.D.83 | I.T returns of Saritha for the year 2012-13 (pg no.57 to 79)                                                                                 |
| Ex.D.84 | I.T returns of Saritha for the year 2013-14 (pg no.80 to 104)                                                                                |
| Ex.D.85 | I.T returns of Saritha for the year 2014-15 (pg no.105 to 133)                                                                               |
| Ex.D.86 | I.T returns of Saritha for the year 2015-16 (pg no.134 to 163)                                                                               |
| Ex.D.87 | I.T returns of Saritha for the year 2016-17 (pg no.164 to 194)                                                                               |
| Ex.D.88 | I.T returns of Saritha for the year 2017-18 (pg no.195 to 243)                                                                               |
| Ex.D.89 | I.T returns of Saritha or the year 2018-19 (pg no.244 to 292)                                                                                |

|         |                                                                  |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Ex.D.90 | I.T returns of Saritha for the year 2019-2020 (pg no.293 to 350) |
| Ex.D.91 | I.T returns of Saritha for the year 2020-21 (pg no.351 to 413)   |
| Ex.D.92 | I.T returns of Saritha for the year 2021-22 (pg no.414 to 485)   |
| Ex.D.93 | I.T returns of Saritha for the year 2022-23 (pg no.486 to 555)   |
| Ex.D.94 | I.T returns of Saritha for the year 2023-24 (pg no.556 to 630)   |

**Advocate for Plaintiff raised objection for marking of above documents. Said objection is over ruled.**

**CROSS EXAMINATION: DEFERRED AT THE REQUEST OF ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF.**

(Typed to my dictation in open court.)

R.O.I & A.C.,

sd/-

(SUMANGALA S. BASAVANNOUR)  
LXXXII ADDL. CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS JUDGE,  
BENGALURU.